
preconditioned 99.00-102.00 600-700 lb*
15.00- 91.00 700-800 Its 80.00- 87.00
800-900 lbs 74.00- 81.00

Moderately Fleshy*oo-500 lbs 85.00-
94.00 500600 lbs 80.00- 87.00 600-700
lbs74.00 82.00Large Frame 2 Holstdns:
100-200 lbs 94.00-111.00 200-300 lbs

75.00 84.00 300500 lbs 73.00 80.00
500800 lbs 67.00 73.00 SOOIOOOIbs
60.00 67.00

Virginia
Feeder Sales

Springfield, H
Thu Feb 17, 2000

HOLSTEIN STEERS: Choice 2-3
1300-1700 lbs 60.00-64.00, mostly
60.00- few up to (425. Select and
Choice 2-3 1300-1600 lbs 56l0060.00;
Select 2-3 1200-1600 lbs 52.00-56.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Choice 2-4
950-1350 lbs 66.00-61.00. YO 2-3 mid
Fancy 2-4 1150-1475 lbs 68.0069.00;
Prime 2-4 1100-1500 lbs 69.00-70.00.
Select and Choice 2-3 975-1375 lbs
64.00- Select 2-3 975-1350 lbs
60.0064.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: MediumandLarge
Frame 1: Thin: 300400 lbs 92.00101.00
400500 lbs 89.00 96.00 500600 lbs
83.00 90.00, fancy 90.0092.00 600700
lbs 76.00- 84.00700800lbs 71.00 76.00
Moderately Fleshy:4oo-600 lbs 75.00
84.00 600700 lbs 70.00 77.00USDA-EL, Mulct Newt Service

Farmers livestock Marketing Ann.
auction at Greenville, ILWedFeb 17,2000

Cow/Calf Pain: FewLarge Frame 7 to 9
yrs old with calf at side
550.00700.00/pair.

Bred Cows: Large Frame 2nd & 3rd
stage 5 to 10 yrs old 460.00560.00/hd.

Slaughter Cows and Bulls: 150 head.
Compared to last week, daughter cows
steady. Bulls firm to 1.00higher.

SLAUGHTER COWS: % Lean Weight
Price Breakers 75-80 % 8501200 lbs
33.0037.00 Boners 8085 % 8501200 lbs
35.0038.00 High Yielding 8085 % over
1100 lbs 37.0039.00 Lean 85-90 9
850-1200 lbs 31.00-34.00 85-90 %

750850 lbs 27.0031.00 85-90 % under
750 lbs 23.0027.00

Cattle and calves: 1025 head.Compared
to last week, slaughter steers and heifers
steady, except bolstein steers firm to 1.00
higher. Supply mainly Choice and Select
and Choice steen and heifers. Moderate
supply of holstein steen.

Total Receipts this week: 1025 Last
week: 112 S Last yean no report

HEIFERETTES:Medium and Large
Frame 1050-1500 lbs 40.00-50.00.
FEEDER CATTLE: Compared to last
week, feeder steers and heifen firm to 2.00
higher. Overall quality below last weeks
level. Large buyer attendance.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium and Large
Frame 1: Thin 300400 lbs 99.00-109.00
Pkg Preconditioned 360 lbs 118.00
400-500 lbs 97.00-108.00 Preconditioned
108.00-116.00 500600 lbs 90.00 99.00

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice 2-4
1000-1450 lbs 66.00-6*.00; 1500-1700 lbs
61.00-65.00. Yield Grade 2-3 and Fancy
2-4 1200-1500 lbs 65.00-69.00, Prime 2-4
1150-1450 lbs 69.00-70.00. Select and

Choice 2-3 1000-1475 lbs 64.00-66.00.

Trtleaf
We will be buying 609 from Mon. 2/28 thru Fri. 3/3.

After that we will be receiving 609 for processing.
Please Call For Appointment

641 Spruce Rd. 717/351-9221
New Holland Buyers

(Larry Weaver's Farm) Jerry Winstead
Larry Weaver

The Buildingyou want.

The Lease you need.

- -

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 35 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

Tax deductibility and accelerated deductions: Lease payments are
income tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to 20-year
depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: Beginning costs as little as one monthly lease payment,

Flexible lease term: Building lease terms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years.

Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedules are specially
designed to match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualified builder to determineyour needs and building cost.
Then: Call your Telmarkrepresentative for your financing.

Ken Darlington Michele Bogucki Sue Beshore Andrew McLean Elizabeth Anderson
PA,NJ,MD,VA,WV PA,NJ,MD,VA,WV PA.NJ MD,VA,WV Delmarva Delmarva
610-793-0150 717-244-3665 717-932-1715 410-827-5052 410-6514128

Mike Dixon Mike Fullam Brenda Pfleegor Joe Polite Lisa Sonnen Doug Snee I
Central PA,West MD Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA, North NJ Southwest PA,WV I
814-684-5707 570-966-9202 570-522-0505 724-981-1324 717-866-9217 724-627-5941 I

I

LMa\f*H
.vw telmark com ®

800-451-3322

Lancaster Farmli
BULLS: YieldGrade 1-2 11002000Iba

43.00-48.00; Low Yield 38.00-42.00;
meld Gr 1 15002050 lbs 48.0050.00;
Individual Gaunt Yielding Or 1 1940 lbs at
52.00.

Richmond, VA
Wed Feb 23, 2000

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Front Royal, Marshall, Orange, Rock-

ingham, Shenandoah, Staunton Union and
Winchester Virginia for the week of Feb
14-19, 2000

Feeder Cattle 1054 Head
Steers Mcd&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge2

200300 90.00 - 107.00 114.00
300-400 90.00 - 113.00 86.00 - 95.00
92.00 - 116.00 Few 85.00
400-500 9450 - 107.00 8350 - 90.00
87.00 - 93.00 Few 85.00 6850 - 71.00
500-600 8450 - 100.00 70.00 - 82.00
79.00 - 8750 600-700 71.00 - 8850 71.00
69.00 - 8550 700-800 87.00 74.50
800-90070.00 6650-6850900-1000
70.75 - 71.85 69.00

I, Saturday, February 26, 2000-A9

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 93.00 - 104.00 76.00 85.00 -

101.00 300-400 94.00 - 113.00 73.00 -

74.00 76.00 - 93.00 Few 80.00 -

400-500 8550 - 105.00 73.00 - 76.00
7250 - 8550 Few 76.00 - 88.00 -
500-600 73.00 - 89.0070.00 - 71.00 63.75
- 80.00600-700 67.00 - 80.25 66.00 -

72.00 700-800 6650 - 68.00 65.00
800-900 62.00 - 66.00

I, markets
\not available due
‘ to the holiday \

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 110.00- 123.00 88.00 105.00
300-400 99.00 - 124.00 63.50 - 86.00
85.00 - 91.00 Few 80.00- 95.00
400-500 85.00 - 98.00 73.00 - 8950 72.00
- 97.00 Few 94.00 - 105.00
500-600 80.00 - 94.75 59.00 - 78.00 79.00

-83 JO 600-700 73J0- 86.00 70.00 69.00
- 76.00700-90058.00 - 71.00 48.50 -

67.00
Slaughter Cattle 522 Head
Slaughter Cows 482 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 31.00 - 42.00
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-332.00-41.50
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 25.00 - 35.50

Slaughter Bulls 40 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 47.50 - 57J0 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 43.50 - 55.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 40.00 - 50.00

Cows returned to farms 5 head -

Medium and Large I and 2. 4-7 yis old
900-1200 lbs 36.00-39J0 per cwt Two
head 600.00- 670.00 per head. Cows with
calvesat side2 pairs - Medium and Large 1
and 2,4-7 yis old900-1200 lbs with calves
newborn to ISO lbs490.00-520.00 perpair.
Baby calves returned to farms 74 bead
newborn to 4 weeks 12JO-117.00 per
head. Over 100 lbs 30.00-112JO per cwt

Lambs TotalReceipts 117 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 85 Head New Crop Good and
Few Choice 1-2 79 lbs 114.00 Wooled
Choice Few Prime t-2 Few 3 106-113 lbs
90.00 - 92.25 Choice Few Prime 1-2Few 3
115 lbs 83.25 Good and Few Choice 1-2
88-90 lbs 98.00 - 104.00Feeder Lambs 22
Head Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70-85
lbs 11X00 - 115.00 Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs (24.00 Slaughter
Ewes and Rams 10 Head Ewes Choice 2-4
31.25 - 38.00 Utility and Good 1-3 47.00
Cull and Low Utility 1-2 51.00

WHOLESALE & RETAIL

BOYDELL FARMS
302 lona Road, Lebanon, PA 17042

Phone: 717-272-8943


